
2/21/2024

$1,290.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost
$75.00

$150.00
$43.00
$20.00

Cost
$3.30

$13.00
$330.00

$2,007.30

$1,290.00
$73.00
$10.00

Cost
$65.00

Cost
$243.00
$138.00

Supplies
Student Tool Kit
Machiine 1 and Metal Forming 1

980831130794

Student Tool Kit 1st Trimester

Term Cost

2nd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
Shop Reference 2nd Edition

Safety Galsses
Calculator

Supplies

Precision Machining Workbook 9781337795319
OSHA 10

Books and Instructional Materials
Hammer's Blueprint Reading Basic 9780831136147
Precision Machining 9781337795302

1st Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee
Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

Machine Tool Technology

16 Months - 1,728 Hours
Book, Tool, and Supply List



Term Cost $1,819.00

$1,290.00
$73.00
$10.00

Cost
$72.00
$12.00

Term Cost $1,457.00

$1,290.00
$73.00
$10.00

Term Cost $1,373.00
$6,656.30

Flash Drive

864 Hours Machine Set-up Operation
1,296 Hours Gerneral Machinist Diploma

4th Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee

3rd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition

Supplies
Student Tool Kit

Student Activity Fee 

1728 hours Machinist 1 Diploma

Tuition

Student Activity Fee 

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Awards (Required Clock Hours
432 Hours Production Machine Tender

Technology Access Fee


