

## Machine Tool Technology

## 16 Months - 1,728 Hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester			2/21/2024
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost	
Hammer's Blueprint Reading Basic	9780831136147	\$75.00	
Precision Machining	9781337795302	\$150.00	
Precision Machining Workbook	9781337795319	\$43.00	
OSHA 10		\$20.00	
Supplies		Cost	
Safety Galsses		\$3.30	
Calculator		\$13.00	
Student Tool Kit 1st Trimester		\$330.00	
		40.00=.00	
Term Cost		\$2,007.30	
2nd Trimester			
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Books and Instructional Materials	000004400704	Cost	
Shop Reference 2nd Edition	980831130794	\$65.00	
C - I'm		Cont	
Supplies Student Teel Vit		Cost	
Student Tool Kit		\$243.00	
Machiine 1 and Metal Forming 1		\$138.00	

Term Cost	\$1,819.00	
3rd Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Supplies	Cost	
Student Tool Kit	\$72.00	
Flash Drive	\$12.00	
Term Cost	\$1,457.00	
4th Trimester		
Tuition		
Tuition	\$1,290.00	
Technology Access Fee	\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Term Cost	\$1,373.00	
TOTAL PROGRAM COST		\$6,656.30

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Awards	(Required	d Clock Hours
--------	-----------	---------------

432 Hours Production Machine Tender
864 Hours Machine Set-up Operation
1,296 Hours Gerneral Machinist Diploma
1728 hours Machinist 1 Diploma